

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 19-1757 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/20/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/14/2020 Final action: 1/14/2020

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Approve the use of the Design-Build construction project delivery method for the New Placerville

Juvenile Hall Facility Project;

2) Authorize the release of a Request for Proposal for Construction Bridging Documents for the

Placerville Juvenile Hall; and

3) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to submit a request to the United States Department of Justice to repay a portion of the grant funds for the South Lake Tahoe Juvenile Treatment Facility to be directed toward the new Placerville Juvenile Hall Project. (Est. Time: 30 Min.) (Cont. 1/7/20, Item

28)

FUNDING: Senate Bill 81 Local Youthful Offender Rehabilitative Financing Program (\$9.6 million)

and General Fund (\$5.9 million).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. A - DRAFT SB81 Request for Proposal, 2. Public Comment Rcvd 1-14-20 BOS 1-14-20

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	1/14/2020	2	Board of Supervisors	Not Approved (See Minutes)	
	1/14/2020	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
	1/7/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	Continued	Pass